

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17435/2022

N. RAMALINGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RAJENDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Spare Copy not filed.)

Date : 04-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Appearance

Petitioner-Mr. Subramaniam Bhanu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notices be
issued upon the respondents immediately.

List on 7.12.2022.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA
Registrar