SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17435/2022

N. RAMALINGAM PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

K. RAJENDRAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 105800/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 05-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv. Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. As per the office report, learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to furnish the fresh particulars for effecting service on the respondent no.8.
- 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to make necessary compliance.
- 3. Last opportunity of three weeks, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh particulars of respondent no.8
- 4. IA No. 105800/2023 has been moved by the petitioner seeking deletion

of the respondent no.5 from the array of parties on the ground that the said respondent had expired.

- 5. The aforesaid application is allowed at the risk and cost of the petitioner.
- 6. Memo of parties be amended accordingly.
- 7. List after three weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(NAND KISHOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)