SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17435/2022

N. RAMALINGAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RAJENDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that certain orders passed by the Court needs to be recalled/modified/corrected. Let needful be positively be done, as prayed for, within a period of two weeks from today.

It is clarified that if needful is not done within the stipulated period, since the petitioner has not taken steps to serve unserved respondent No. 8, the right to pursue the matter quathe said respondent stands closed.

(NEETA SAPRA) COURT MASTER (SH) (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)