SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17435/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2021 in CMSA No. 36/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

N. RAMALINGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RAJENDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.

Mr. Alagiri K, Adv.

Mr. P.V.K. Deivendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court. Hence, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)